502663682 02/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2710290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN ALEXANDER WATKINS	12/05/2013
WARDELL BROWN	12/05/2013
ALLISON POPE	12/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTIMEDIA GAMES, INC.
Street Address:	206 WILD BASIN ROAD SOUTH
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78746

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14170998	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

 Phone:
 512-327-8932

 Email:
 ncalvert@tcg-ipl.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: NATHAN H. CALVERT Address Line 1: 3355 BEE CAVE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 604

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MGAM-777-1610
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN CALVERT
Signature:	/Nathan Calvert/
	PATENT

502663682 REEL: 032119 FRAME: 0179

Date:	02/03/2014	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=10_1610_emailfrom_JGilliam_attd_executed_Assignment_131210#page1.tif		
source=10, 1610, emailfrom, JGilliam, attd_executed_Assignment_131210#page2 tif		

PATENT REEL: 032119 FRAME: 0180

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

(1) Brian Alexander Watkins, (2) Wardell Brown, and (3) Allison Pope (collectively the "Inventors"), have invented certain new improvements in a SLOT MACHINE GAME WITH BONUS GAME HAVING SELECTABLE MODIFIER ELEMENTS (the "Invention"), which is disclosed and claimed in the United States nonprovisional patent application (the "Application") filed concurrently herewith.

Multimedia Games, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office at 206 Wild Basin Road South, Austin, Texas 78746, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors do sell, assign, and transfer unto Multimedia Games, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Invention, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified patent applications. A copy of the Application as filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is contained in file 988.1610 (mgam-777-1610) in the office of The Culbertson Group, P.C., 3355 Bee Cave Road, Suite 604, Austin, Texas 78746. This assignment shall be effective for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and shall include all priority rights in foreign countries. The Invention, provisional application, Application, and any U.S. Letters Patent issuing from the Application or continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any reissue of any such patent, to be held and enjoyed by Multimedia Games, Inc., for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

(1) Executed thi	s 516	day of	December, 2013.
			75-
			Brian Alexander Watkins
The State of Texas)		
)	SS	
County of Travis)		
On this \(\frac{1}{\day c} \)	of Dec	in th	ne year 2013, before me personally appeared Brian
Alexander Watkins, know	wn to me t	o be the p	person whose name is subscribed to this instrument,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JENNIFER GILLIAM
Notery Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
April 11, 2015

and acknowledged that he executed it.

Notary Public

- 8000000°	Ale .		ingani-1/1-15/
(2) Executed th	is <u>10</u> da	yof <u>Il Combo</u>	, 2013.
		and a committee	
		Mardell Brown	the state of the s
		warden blown	
The State of Texas)			
County of Travis)	SS ¹		
On this W day of	Dec in	the vear 2013, before me r	personally appeared Wardell
Brown, known to me to be acknowledged that he exec	the person who		
WITNESS my hand	l and official se	al.	
Account to the company of the compan	and the second second	C in 1	Σ. ΛΛ ·
JENNIFER GILLIAM Notary Public, State of 1 My Commission Expli April 11, 2015	98	Notary Public	rullan
montpostantini projeni provinci provinci proteoriti vistini.	allemine,		
(3) Executed th	is 10th day	yof Decente	, 2013.
5. T	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	- <u> </u>	•
		////ic/Tope	2
		Allison Pope	
The State of Texas)			
)	SS		
County of Travis)			
On this Uday of	Dec . in:	the year 2013, before me p	ersonally appeared Allison
Pope, known to me to be the	e person whose	name is subscribed to this	instrument, and
acknowledged that he exec	uted It.		
WITNESS my hand	l and official sea	al.	
		1 1	**
	in the second	gerife of	Man
JENNIFER GILLIAM Notary Public, State of Tex My Commission Expires	3.5	Notary Publish	